

## SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road, Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

Meeting: October 26, 2022 – Regular Board of Education Meeting

Category: Business Item

Subject: Contractual Agreement with the National Evaluation Group, LLC for SUCCEED

**Grant Evaluation and Consultation Services** 

## **RECOMMENDATION**

It is the administration's recommendation that the School Board approve the Contractual Agreement with the National Evaluation Group, LLC for SUCCEED Grant Evaluation and Consultation Services.

## PERTINENT FACTS:

This is a contract for evaluation and consultation services for the SUCCEED grant for the period from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023. The contract is funded by the SUCCEED grant.

The National Evaluation Group, LLC has successfully provided these services for the past three years for the THRIVE grant.

## **RECOMMENDED MOTION:**

Approve the Contractual Agreement with the National Evaluation Group, LLC for SUCCEED Grant Evaluation and Consultation Services.